JP \$40.00 1236

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph Scott Thompson	01/29/2009
Kevin R. Bierig	01/29/2009
Robert H. McCoy	01/29/2009
Gordon Lee Besser	01/29/2009
Dick L. Know	01/29/2009
Joo Tim Ong	01/28/2009
Suresha R. O'Bryan	01/29/2009
Dustin B. Campbell	01/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baker Hughes Incorporated
Street Address:	2929 Allen Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 2100
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12362557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500767765

Fax Number: (512)472-9123

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-223-2300

Email: robyn.pyle@bgllp.com

Correspondent Name: Bracewell & Giuliani LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 61389

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77208-1389

PATENT

REEL: 022179 FRAME: 0976

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104-46382
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Noe, Jr.
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

DOCKET NO.: 104-46382-US

WHEREAS, Joseph Scott Thompson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 14505 E 110th Place N, Owasso, OK 74055; Kevin R. Bierig, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1411 S 99th E Ave, Tulsa, OK 74128; Robert H. McCoy, a citizen of United States, residing at 3505 E 360 Rd, Talala, OK 74080; Gordon Lee Besser, a citizen of United States, residing at 23766 S Willow, ST, Claremore, OK 74019; Dick L. Knox, a citizen of United States, residing at 14303 E Dogwood Ln, Claremore, OK 74019; Joo Tim Ong, a citizen of Malaysia, residing at 2910 Kenross St, Houston, TX 77043; Suresha R. O'Bryan, a citizen of Sri Lanka, residing at 2514 N Minnesota Ave, Joplin, MO 64801; and Dustin B. Campbell, a citizen of the United States, residing at 11331 E 3rf St, Tulsa, OK 74128, have invented new and useful improvements in an invention titled SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ELECTRICAL SUBMERSIBLE PUMP ASSEMBLY WITH PUMP DISCHARGE HEAD HAVING AN INTEGRALLY FORMED DISCHARGE PRESSURE PORT, for which an application for Letters Patent was filed on February 04, 2008, as United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/025,927, and further being identified by Attorney Docket No. 104-46382.

WHEREAS, **BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100, Houston, Texas 77019, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

AUSTIN\201948.1

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the day of
	Joseph litt Thamps
	Joseph Scott Thompson Joseph Scott Thompson
STATE OF OKLAHOM	
COUNTY OF ROGE	<u> 경험 등을 하다면 하고, 설명 그림을 하면 하고, 나는 이 이 다른 사람이 하는 사람이 하는 사람이 되는 사람이 되는 사람이 되었다. 이 아이 네트 사람</u>
Belofe me person	nally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the see his voluntary act and deed on the Market day of Market 2009.
SAN OTAN	$\frac{1}{2}$ in a voluntary act and deed on the $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$
PUBLIC :	Prof Quelenn
IN AND FOR	Notary Public
ENOUGH PARTY	My commission expires: <u>とけんけの10</u>
COLERS CO.	
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 27 day of
Jan , 2009.	
	Lend Bin
, in the easy section will be a simple of the control of the contr	Kevin R. Bierig.
STATE OF OKLAHOMA	
COUNTY OF RAGE	### 하는 사람들은 ####################################
foregoing assignment to b	ally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the se his voluntary act and deed on the day of
""J. CO	
133, 3014	ant X Coleman
Y: PUBLIC	Notary Public (
STATE OF	My commission expires: <u>(Oct 7, ラジアン</u>
CO CAHO	
10 m	고, 물로 발표하는 경우 등에 가지 않는 것이다.
	paragraphic paragraphic del de la compartica del la compartica della compa
	one programme in the second of

-2-

Attorney Docket No. 104-46382-US

January , 2009.	l execute this Assignment on the 27 day of
	Bubut H mon
	Robert H. McCoy
STATE OF OKLAHOMA	
COUNTY OF ROBERS	
ne Before me personally appeared to foregoing assignment to be his voluntary	he above-identified individual and acknowledged the act and deed on the 297 day of 2009.
PUBLIC :	_aut x Colinar
STATE OF	Notary Public $($ $)$ $)$ $)$ $)$ $)$ $)$ $)$ $)$ $)$ $)$
ERS CONTINUE	Com4 02014621
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, January, 2009.	execute this Assignment on the 29 day of
া দলে কামেনাকে কোলান্ত কোলাল্যালয় প্ৰকৃতি হৈছিল কাল্যানাক কৰে।	John Jos Sasse
	Gordon Lee Besser
STATE OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY OF ROGERS	
Before me personally appeared to foregoing assignment to be his voluntary	he above-identified individual and acknowledged the act and deed on the 25 mday of 1000.
SAN OTAN	_ant & Coleman
IN AND FOR	Notary Public) My commission expires: Qct 7, 20, 6
P. OKAHOM CALL	Comt osaidbat

-3-

Attorney Docket No. 104-46382-US

·. ·		Dielz	L. Knox	
		Dick	L. NIIOX	
STATE OF C	gailten.	,		
COUNTY OF	i <u>Rogers</u>	\$+37+		ş :
**************************************	me personally appeared the above	e-identified in	dividual and ani-	
foregoing ass	gnment to be his voluntary act and o	leed on the 🔏	dividual and acknow	⁄ieagec ∴ 2
			<u> </u>	ŢŢŢ
unio iz	i	millo 1	Lo-Carra	
ELE SE	Nota	ry Public/	- 10 Mary Mary Mary	
			4.2:	
	My c	ommission exp	oires: <u>Oct 1, 20</u>	Lo
	My c	ommission exp	oires: <u>(Oct 1, 20</u> 21	<u>lo</u> _
	My c	ommission exp	rires: <u>(Öct 1, 26</u> 2.1	10_
IN T	My c Cons	ommission exp # 0201445	2.1	
IN TI	My c	ommission exp # 0201445	2. 1 ment on the	
IN TI	My c Como: ESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execut	ommission exp # 0201445	2. 1 ment on the	day
IN TI	My c Como: ESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execut	ommission exp # 0301465 te this Assign	2. 1 ment on the	day
<u> </u>	My c Como: ESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execut	ommission exp # & De (14 fg.) te this Assign Tim J	ment on the	da
IN. Ti	My c Como: ESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execut	ommission exp # 0301465 te this Assign	ment on the	da
<u> </u>	My c Comments of the Comments	ommission exp # & De (14 fg.) te this Assign Tim J	ment on the	da
<u> </u>	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execut _, 2009.	ommission exp # & De (14 fg.) te this Assign Tim J	ment on the	da
<u> </u>	My c Comments of the Comments	ommission exp # & De (14 fg.) te this Assign Tim J	ment on the	da
<u> </u>	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execut _, 2009.	ommission exp # & De (14 fg.) te this Assign Tim J	ment on the	da

-4-

Attorney Docket No. 104-46382-US

		TESTIMONY , 2009.	WHEREOF,	I execute	this Assign	nment on	the	day of
					Dick	L. Knox		
STAT	E OI	F OKLAHOM <i>A</i>	λ.					
COU	NTY	OF	***************************************					
forego			ally appeared to this voluntary					
				Notary	Public			
					nmission ex	pires:		
_Janu		TESTIMONY , 2009.	WHEREOF,			····		
					J60 T	in Ong		
STAT	E OI	FTEXAS				,		
COU	NTY	OF TARRANT	Ţ					
forego			ally appeared t e his voluntary					
				Notary	Public			
				•	nmission ex	pires:		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 29 day of 2009.
BOBNAL .
Suresha R. O'Bryan
Witnessed by: Date: 1-29-09 Signature
John Bearden Printed Name of Witness
Fillited Name of Witness
Witnessed by: anta Colema Date: 1-29-09 Signature
Signature ANITA J. Coleman Printed Name of Witness
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 29 day of Dustin B. Campbell
STATE OF OKLAHOMA
STATE OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY OF KOGERS

-5-

Attorney Docket No. 104-46382-US